
O1v1s1on of Rizal 
o,stnct of San Mateo 

STO. NINO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Memorandum 
NO. R_ s. 2019 

To. 

From: 

Subject: 2019 OL BASED TEACHER INDUCTION PROGRAM(TIP) FOR NEWLY-
HtREO T~AeHERS 

Date: November 13, 2019 

1. Relative to DepEd Order No. 43 s. 2017 Teacher Induction Program ( TIP) Pol icy and to 

ensure its implementation, th is office enjoined to conduct a Teacher Induction Program( TtP) to 

orient and provide professional and persona l ass istance for Newly Hired Teachers of Sto. Nino 

Elementary School for the School Year 2018-2019 and 2019 -2020. 

·2. The sa id program will be held on SNES Learning Resource Center on November 15, 2019 

(Friday) and November 18, 2019(Monday), 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 

3. The following teachers advised . 

Teache rs Hired in School Year 2018-2019 

1. Sta lin B. Aguilo 
, 2. Joanne A. Amoyo 

3. Naila D. Bilalang 
, 4. Danica A. Dacanay 

5. Leanne Joy B. Malto 
6. Stephan ie T. Tabion 

I 

! Newly Hired Teachers SY 2019-2020 

11. Roneal G. Branzuela 
2. Jeannette D. Campos 

I 3. Marlon M. Fetizanan 
4. Jon Jhonrey D. Lumabao 

I 5. John Mark T. Pebres 

1

6. Leizyl Z. Reyes 
7. Mark Angelo A. Teppang 

1

8. Maureen P. Va ldez 
_ 9. Dawna Zozobrado 

4. The assigned committees and schedules for the sa id activity are included in the following 

enclosures: 

Enclosure No. 1 - Working Committees 

Enclosure No. 2 - Program 

Enclosure No. 3 - Matrix of the Activity 

For your information and immediate compl iance. 



Enclosure No. 1 School Memorandum No __ s.~ 

Chairperson : 

Co- Chairperson : 

Members: 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES 

MARLON S. MARQUEZ, Ph . D 

Carmencita J. Santos 

Eva F. Bumanglag 

Elisa C. Al ingasa 

Maria Raquel M. Gambalan 

Mary Jane D. Dela Cruz 

Roselle G. Narce 

Roselle B. Ocampo 

Allan S. Dagong 

Mary Cris A. Rivera 

WORKING COMMITTEES 

1
.P r:ogram and Invitation Ma. Jenelyn Pastra na and Grade 6 Teachers 

I 
I Registration/ Powerpoint Zenaida I. Aquino and Grade 2 Teachers 
I 

I 
: Accommodation Sonia B. Ballon and ,Grade 1 Teachers 

! Stage Decoration Febie Y. Jocson and Grade 3 Teachers 

I 
I Sounds Roberto U. Eurolfan and Amiel E. Rivera 

i 
I Documentation and Narrative Report 
I . Cecile B. Acebron and Kinder Te~cher~ 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

i 
Certificates Ryzza Lyn Flores and Special Program Group : 

Teachers I 

Refreshments Eva F. Bumanglag and Grade 4 Teachers 
I 

! QATAME Farrah Mae Gorospe and Grade 5 Teachers 

I I 
, ____ 

--



10,ure No 2 School Memorandum No s 2019 Enc;_, - --... 

PROGRAM 

Day 1 

1 Prayer .. ......... ...... . 
· .... · · ........ · · .... · · · · · .. · · · · DAWNA ZOZOBRADO 

Grade 1 Teacher 

11 Nationalistic Song . ...................................... ...... JOHN MARKT. PEBRES 

Grade 4 Teacher 
Ill . Welcome Remarxs 

··· ·· ··· ··· ········• ····· ·· ····· ·· ·········· DR. MARLON S. MARQUEZ 
Principal I 

IV. Checking of Attendance .. . . . .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . . LEANNE JOY B. MAL TO 

Grade 2 Teach er 

V. Statement of the Purpose ............. ......... ... ...... .... ... JEANNETTE D. CAMPOS 

SPED Teacher 

VI . Introduction of Speaker/s ....... ... ...... ........ ... ..... .. ...... . 

VI I. Seminar Proper 

Day2 

MAUREEN P. VALDEZ 
Master of Ceremonies 

I. Prayer ... ... .... .... ...... ... ... .. .. ...... .. .... ... .... · 

11. Nationalistic Song ... ..... . .. ......... .... .... ...... .. 

111 . Checking of Attendance •. • • · · .. .. .. .. · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · .. · · · · · .. .. · · · 

LEIZYL Z. REYES 
Kinder Teacher 

DANICA A. DACANAY 
Grade 2 Teacher 

STALIN B. AGUILO 
Grade 5 Teach er 

RONEAL G. BRANZUELA 
Grade 6 Teacher 

MAUREEN P. VALDEZ IV. Insights .. ...... ..... ...... .. .. .... ..... .... ....... .......... .... ..... .... .. Grade 4 Teacher 

VI. Introduction of Speaker/s ...... .. ......... ...... .... .... ......... . .. 

VII . Seminar Proper 

JEANNETTE D. CAMl?OS 
Master of Ceremonies 

NAILA D. BILALANG 
Madrasah Teacher 



I. Prayer . 
·················· ... ······ 

11. Nationalistic Song .... ......... .. 

Closin_g Program 

········· 
.................... ... STEPHANIE T. TABION 

Grade 1 Teacher 

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·. ·............ MARK ANGELO A. TEPPANG 
Grade 4 Teacher 111 . Challenge ....... 

.. . .. .. · .......... · .... · · ·.......... ................ MARLON S. MARQUEZ Ph. D 

Grade 6 Teacher 

IV. Acceptance ........ .......... .............. .......... ..... ........ .. ...... MARLON M. FETIZANAN 

Grade 5 Teacher 

V. OATAME............... . ....... FARRAH MAE 0. GOROSPE 
.. .... · ................ · .. · · · .. · .... ·.... · Grade 5 Teachers 

VI. Closing Remar1(s ....................... ..... ........ ................... MARLON ~ri:~:~uez, PH. D 

VII . Awarding of Certificates 

DAWNA ZOZOBRAOO 
Master of Ceremonies 

r 



Enclosure No 3 S 
. Choo/ Memorandum No 

-_s_ 2019 - --7:00 -7:io 
7:30 - a:oo 
a:oo -9:30 

11 :1.5 -1_2:00 

12:00-1 :30 

3;00 -3:15 

Q~y_L - -
MOL 

am 
u e art 1 Module 2 Part 1 

Career Pathing Self -Awareness 
Allan S. Da on 

Break 
Module 1 Part 2 Module 2 Part 2 

Organizational Structure 
(Maria Raquel M. 

Gamba/an 

Professional Development 
(Eva F. Bumanglag) 

.tunch Bre~k 

Module 1 Part 3 

Professional Ethics 
(Mary Cris A. Rivera) 

Module 1 Part 4 

Salaries and Benefits 
(Roselle G. Nan::e) 

Module 2 Part 3 

Financial Literacy 
(Carmencita J. Santos) 

Module 2 Part 4 

Health and Wellness 
(Mary Jane D. Dela Cruz) 

Break 
3:15-4:45 Module 1 Part 5 Module 2 Part 5 

· Mandate, Vision, Mission, 
Core Values (VMV) And 

1-----------l Strategic Direction 
4:45-5:00 

Gender and Devetopment 
(Elisa C. Alingasa) 

Closing Program 
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